## **Mahtomedi Public Schools**

Independent School District #832 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN 55115

**Regular Meeting - Board of Education** 

## Agenda Item #10.G.

Date: February 25, 2021

### **TOPIC:** Approval of the 200 Series of Policies

**BACKGROUND:** All of the policies listed below have been reviewed by administration, the policy committee and the School Board. Some have MSBA recommended changes and others have district administrative changes.

#### **Policies**

Policy 201 – Legal Status of the School Board

Policy 202 - School Board Officers

Policy 202.1 - School Board Compensation

Policy 203 – Operation of the School Board

Policy 203.1 - School Board Procedures; Rules of Order

Policy 203.2 - Order of the Regular School Board

Policy 203.5 - School Board Meeting Agenda

Policy 203.6 - Consent Agendas

**Policy 204 – School Board Meetings** 

Policy 205 – Open Meetings and Closed Meetings

**Policy 207 – Public Hearings** 

Policy 208 - Development, Adoption, and Implementation of Policies

**Policy 209 – Code of Ethics** 

**Policy 210 – Conflict of Interest – School Board Members** 

Policy 212 – School Board Member Development

Policy 213 – School Board Committee

Policy 214 - Out-of-State Travel by School Board Members

Policy 220 - School Board Use of Electronic Mail

Policy 298 – Meet and Confer

Policy 299 – Student Representation on School Board

# **ACTION RECOMMENDED: Approval**

Submitted By: Concurrence By:

Name Barbara Duffrin

Superintendent of Schools
Title
Superintendent of Schools